





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Engineering Wing - Establishment - Deputation of Sri.Sathyanath.B, Asst. Exe. Engineer in PMURKILSGD - Period extended - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EWB) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2996/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03-12-2022

Read 1 GO(Rt) No.2382/2021/LSGD dated 25.11.2021.

- 2 Letter No. E1/12422/22/CE/LSGD dated 22.09.2022 and 17.11.2022 from the Chief Engineer, LSGD.
- 3 Letter No. E1/14/2021/PMULSGD dated 10.11.2022 from the Project Director, PMURKILSGD.

ORDER

In the circumstance reported by the Chief Engineer, LSGD vide the letter read as 2 nd paper above, the deputation period of Sri.Sathyanath.B, Assistant Executive Engineer in PMURKILSGD is hereby extended for a further period of one year w.e.f 20.11.2022 under usual terms and conditions of deputation.

(By order of the Governor) T MAYO BHASKAR UNDER SECRETARY



To:

- 1. The Officer concerned (through the Chief Engineer, LSGD).
- 2. The Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit) of Kerala, Thrissur.
- 4. The District Treasury Officer/Sub Treasury Officer concerned (through the Chief Engineer).
- 5. The Project Director, PMURKI, LSGD.
- 6. The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

7. The Web & New Media, I & PRD.

8. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded By order Signed by Subha S Date: 03-12-2022 17:11:09 Section Officer